PSR Series Power Supplies
PSR Series Input Specifications
Part Number Price
Input
Voltage
Range
Input
Frequency

PSR-24-120
24-28 VDC
120 5
< 100 mVpp @
0°C to +70°C
< 300 mVpp @
-30°C to 0°C
10,000 Max.
300ms typ. @
115 and 230VAC
35 ms typ. @
115VAC & 230VAC
30 ms typ. @
115 & 230VAC
> 700,000h
PSR-24-240 240 10
300ms typ. @
115 and 230VAC
30 ms typ. @
115VAC & 230VAC
PSR-24-480 480 20 25 ms typ. @
 115VAC & 230VAC
PSR-24-120-3 120 5
< 100 mVpp
500ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)
 20ms typ. @(3 x 400VAC)
40ms typ. @(3 x 500VAC)
50 ms typ.@
nominal input
(100% load)
PSR-24-240-3 240 10
1000ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)PSR-24-480-3 480 20 < 150 mVpp
20,000 Max. 20ms typ. @
(3 x 400 & 500VAC)
100 ms typ.@
nominal input
(100% load)
> 600,000h
PSR-24-960-3 960 40 < 200 mVpp
2000ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)
85 ms typ.@